
 
 

 1 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

STEPHANIE YONAKURA 
Acting United States Attorney 
LEON W. WEIDMAN 
Assistant United States Attorney JS-6 
Chief, Civil Division 
DAVID A DEJUTE 
Assistant United States Attorney 
California State Bar No. 153527 
 Room 7516, Federal Building 
 300 North Los Angeles Street 
 Los Angeles, California 90012 
 Telephone: (213) 894-2574 
 Facsimile: (213) 894-7819 
 Email: david.dejute@usdoj.gov 
   
 
Attorneys for John McHugh, 
Secretary of the Army 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
WESTERN DIVISION 

 
SOFJAN BAHAUDIN, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 vs. 
 
JOHN McHUGH, Secretary of 
The Army, 
  
                     Defendant. 

)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.: CV 13-8880 JFW (PLAx) 
 
JUDGMENT  
 
 

 

 Whereas Defendant, John McHugh, Secretary of the Army, moved this 

Court for an Order granting summary judgment upon the grounds that the terms of 

the Settlement Agreement in this matter have been completely fulfilled; 

 Whereas the Court having now issued its Statement of Decision, dated 

September 17, 2014, Docket No. 40, detailing its ruling on the issues raised in 

Defendant’s motion, hereby decrees as follows: 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Motion for 

Summary Judgment brought by Defendant, John McHugh, Secretary of the Army, 

Sofjan Bahaudin v. John McHugh Doc. 44

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2013cv08880/578029/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2013cv08880/578029/44/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 
 

 2 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

as against Plaintiff, Sofjan Bahaudin, is GRANTED, and summary judgment is 

hereby entered in favor of Defendant John McHugh, Secretary of the Army. 

 

DATED:  September 23, 2014 

 
________________________________ 
HONORABLE JOHN F. WALTER 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
 

 
 
PRESENTED BY: 
 
STEPHANIE YONAKURA 
Acting United States Attorney 
LEON WEIDMAN 
Assistant United States Attorney 
Chief, Civil Division 
 
/s/ David DeJute    
DAVID DEJUTE 
Assistant United States Attorney 
Attorneys for Defendant John McHugh, Secretary of the Army 

 

 


