1	STEPHANIE YONAKURA			
2	Acting United States Attorney LEON W. WEIDMAN Assistant United States Attorney		JS-6	
3	Chief, Civil Division DAVID A DEJUTE		35 0	
4	Assistant United States Attorney California State Bar No. 153527			
5	Room 7516, Federal Building 300 North Los Angeles Street			
6	Los Angeles, California 90012 Telephone: (213) 894-2574			
7	Facsimile: (213) 894-7819 Email: david.dejute@usdoj.gov			
8				
9	Attorneys for John McHugh, Secretary of the Army			
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
11	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
12	WESTERN DIVISION			
13	SOFJAN BAHAUDIN,	Case No.: CV 13-8880 JFW	(PLAx)	
14	Plaintiff,	JUDGMENT	,	
15	vs.			
16	JOHN McHUGH, Secretary of			
17	The Army,			
18	D. C. I. I.			
19	Defendant.			
20	Whans Defaulant Jahn Mallant	. C	1 41.:-	
21	Whereas Defendant, John McHugh, Secretary of the Army, moved this			
22	Court for an Order granting summary judgment upon the grounds that the terms of			
23	the Settlement Agreement in this matter have been completely fulfilled;			
24	Whereas the Court having now issued its Statement of Decision, dated			
25	September 17, 2014, Docket No. 40, detailing its ruling on the issues raised in			
26	Defendant's motion, hereby decrees as follows:			
27	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Motion for			
28	Summary Judgment brought by Defendar	nt, John McHugh, Secretary o	f the Army,	

1	as against Plaintiff, Sofjan Bahaudin, is GRANTED, and summary judgment is hereby entered in favor of Defendant John McHugh, Secretary of the Army.			
2				
3				
4	DATED: September 23, 2014			
5				
6	Son 7. Litall			
7	HONORABLÉ JOHN F. WALTER UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE			
8				
9				
10	PRESENTED BY:			
11	STEDHANIE VONAKIIDA			
12	STEPHANIE YONAKURA Acting United States Attorney LEON WEIDMAN			
13	Assistant United States Attorney Chief, Civil Division			
14	/s/ David DeJute			
15	DAVID DEJUTE			
16	Assistant United States Attorney Attorneys for Defendant John McHugh, Secretary of the Army			
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				